73 Written Answers

Merger of Cadres of Technical Class I11
Employees of Ganga Basin Wing with
the Indus Wing

240. SHRI B. R. MUNDA: Will the
Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER
be pleased to refer to fSe" reply to
Unstarred Question 468 given in the Rajya
Sabha on the 13th August, 1973 and state:

(a) whether Government have taken a
final decision on the question of merging
the cadres ctf technical class III employees
of the Ganga Basin Wing with the Indus
Wing; and

(b) if so, what are the details thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE]
MINISTRY  OF IRRIGATION  AND|
POWER (PROF. SIDDHESHWAR PRA|
SAD): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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u(*[Proposal of Mohgaon Tola Dam
Project in Jabalpur District

241. SHRI JAGDISH JOSHI: Will the
Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Madhva
Pradesh Government have submitted 1<>
the Central Water Power Commission, a
proposal of Mohgaon Tola Dam Project in
Jabalpur District; and

(b) if so, by when the approval is likely
to be accorded to the said proposal?.]
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tfTHE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND POWER
(PROF. SIDDHESWAR PRASAD): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.]
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tfRural Electrification Scheme of M.P.

212. SHRI JAGDISH JOSHI: Will the
Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) the number of rural electrification
schemes submitted upto the 30th June, 1974
b) tlii' Madhya Pradesh Government for
approval to the Central Government and the
respective dates on which they were
submitted;

H 1] English translation.



